
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2816
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
ALLOCATION UNDER NRDWP
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to amend the criteria for allocation of fresh funds under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the amendment is likely to be made?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal before the Government at present to amend the criteria.

(c): Not applicable.
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